0
30
60
90
120
150
-/+180
-150
-120
-90
-60
-30
UNIT:cd
C0/180,117.9
UNIT:cd
C90/270,118.2
AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):118.1 DEG
0
300
600
900
1200
1500
1m 332.39cm289.6,1091lx
2m 664.78cm72.39,272.6lx
3m 997.16cm32.18,121.2lx
4m 1329.55cm18.10,68.16lx
5m 1661.94cm11.58,43.62lx
6m 1994.33cm8.044,30.29lx
7m 2326.71cm5.910,22.26lx
8m 2659.10cm4.525,17.04lx
9m 2991.49cm3.575,13.46lx
10m 3323.88cm2.896,10.91lx
Height Eavg,Emax DiameterAngle:117.93deg
Flux out:2520 lm
DL82802418NO-
8SWNSA050WS0250
2600-2800K
＞80 DC24V 1.04A 25W/M 50mm/14led
BS5470/
BH5470
DL82802418NO-
8WWNSA050WS0250
2800-3200K
DL82802418NO-
8PWNSA050WS0250
3300-3700K
DL82802418NO-
8NWNSA050WS0250
3800-4200K
DL82802418NO-
8DWNSA050WS0250
4800-5200K
DL82802418NO-
8WNSA050WS0250
5800-6500K
DL82802418NO-
9SWNSA050WS0250
2600-2800K
＞90 DC24V 1.04A 25W/M 50mm/14led
DL82802418NO-
9WWNSA050WS0250
2800-3200K
DL82802418NO-
9PWNSA050WS0250
3300-3700K
DL82802418NO-
9NWNSA050WS0250
3800-4200K
DL82802418NO-
9DWNSA050WS0250
4800-5200K
DL82802418NO-
9WNSA050WS0250
5800-6500K
1. The tolerance of output data can be vary up to 10%
2. The output data tested according to IES TM-30-15
3. Test on a meter per
Series
(Length)
Order No. CCT
Lumen
(Lm/M)
efficiency
(Lm/W)
CRI
(Ra)
Voltage
(V)
Current
(A/M)
Power
(P/M)
Cutting
(mm/unit)
Suitable
for
DL8280-
24V-18mm
 meter basis
4. Test on IP20 as standard
3150 126
3220 129
3280 131
3400 136
3400 136
3400 136
2650 106
2700 108
2780 111
2900 116
2900 116
2900 116
0.385
0.395
0.405
0.415
0.425
0.435
0.435 0.445 0.455 0.465 0.475 0.485
y
x
2700K
1
A
BC
D
E
FG
H
0.3700
0.3800
0.3900
0.4000
0.4100
0.4200
0.4300
0.4100 0.4200 0.4300 0.4400 0.4500 0.4600
y
x
3000K
1
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
0.3300
0.3400
0.3500
0.3600
0.3700
0.3800
0.3300 0.3400 0.3500 0.3600
y
x
5000K
1
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
0.3050
0.3150
0.3250
0.3350
0.3450
0.2980 0.3080 0.3180 0.3280
y
x
6500K
1A B
C
D
E
F
G
H
0.3600
0.3700
0.3800
0.3900
0.4000
0.4100
0.4200
0.3800 0.3900 0.4000 0.4100 0.4200 0.4300 0.4400
y
x
3500K
1
A
B
C
DE
F
G
H
0.3500
0.3600
0.3700
0.3800
0.3900
0.4000
0.4100
0.3600 0.3700 0.3800 0.3900 0.4000 0.4100
y
x
4000K
1
A
B
C
DE
F
G
H
Type
Specification of Reel
Specification of Interior
Box
Specification of Exterior
Box N.W G.W
Size Qty Size Qty Size Qty
DL8280-24V-18mm 177.8*24.8mm 2.5M/Roll 267x242x0.16mm 1Roll/Pack 410*410*260mm 25Rolls/Box 3.74Kg 4.56Kg
Attentions